ManuFlo            Page 1                       MANUFLO PTY LTD
Flow Measurement Products                                                                                                              41 Carter Road, Brookvale NSW 2100
                                                                                                                     Website: http://www.manuflo.com
MRTU6_Datasheet Rev.6  190921PK
MRTU6
LCD Dual Resettable counter and Rate flowmeters
(Universal Slip Insertion Paddlewheel)   DATASHEETv2
FEATURES:-

External Reset Option:
No external reset   (Default)                                                                                                                                                                                        0
External Reset - Totaliser reset via external input (includes IP67 plug and socket c/w 5m cable)                                                                 ER
# Calibration Preference (based on application):
Standard   (Default) - Factory standard calibration orientation: Pipe sizes 20mm & 25mm Vertical, >25mm calibrated in Horizontal plane               S
Vertical - Flowmeter calibrated in the vertical plane to match customers application                                                                                                  V
Horizontal - Flowmeter calibrated in the horizontal plane to match customers application                                                                                          H
# MRTU6 flowmeter sizes 20 - 25mm are factory calibrated in the ‘vertical up’ position, sizes 32mm>  are calibrated in the horizontal
plane with a small incline. For these larger sizes there is a small difference (approx. 6%) in the calibration ‘K-Factor’ from horizontal to
vertical calibration, this difference is noticeably greater for flow downward position where gravity plays a part. If the accuracy is critical
to your application you should specify your preferred calibration position at order placement.
Example:
Base Model Pipe Adaptor B C D E F G H I J K
         MRTU6   -    GAL25-T2      -     P    -       1      -      L      -      0      -     L/M    -       1     -     S5     -     WR    -      0      -      S
Position   Selection       Description:
Code A:   GAL25-T2 …..      25mm GAL pipe adaptor with straight pipe lengths
Code B:          P…………  Pulse output
Code C:          1…………   Pulse output 1 pulse / Litre
Code D:          L…………Totaliser in Litres
Code E:          0…………  Totaliser without decimal point

pipe
20   mm  PVC20     BRA20
25   mm GAL25 ( -T2) PVC25    SS25 BRA25
32   mm GAL32 PVC32    SS32  BSOC:
1” BSP
Brass
pipe socket
adaptor
for
32-500mm
pipes
also
BSPB &
BSPSS
nipple
40   mm GAL40 PVC40 PVC40SC SCP40 SC40 SS40
50   mm GAL50 PVC50 PVC50SC SCP50 SC50 SS50
63   mm     SC63
65   mm  PVC65  SCP65
75   mm     SC75
80   mm GAL80 PVC80 PVC80SC SCP80 SC80
80   mm  GAL80-F
(Table D flanged)
90   mm     SC90
100 mm GAL100 PVC100 PVC100SC-LS SCP100-LS
100 mm GAL100-F
(Table D flanged)
      adaptor
110 mm     SC110-LS
BSOC:
1” BSP
Brass
pipe socket
adaptor
for
32-500
mm pipes
also
BSPB-LS
Long Stem
nipple
adaptor
125 mm    SCP125-LS SC120-LS
140 mm     SC140-LS
150 mm   PVC150SC-LS SCP150-LS
160 mm     SC160-LS
200 mm   PVC200SC-LS SCP200-LS SC200-LS
225 mm    SCP225-LS SC225-LS
250 mm    SCP250-LS SC250-LS
280 mm     SC280-LS
300 mm   PVC300SC-LS SCP300-LS
315 mm     SC315-LS
500 mm
 Galvanised
Iron,